

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4658/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDN.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7613/2009

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.NO.4658/2009

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement is to be issued.

Appropriate steps be taken.

List again on 5.10.2015.

C.A.NO.7613/2009This is a ready matter. However, to be listed before the
Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar