

ITEM NO.113
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4658/2009

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDN.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7613/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 16-05-2019 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these appeals after summer vacation, 2019.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR