

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4658/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P. TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDN.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7613/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 28-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Aman Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.

As per the office report Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal who was earlier representing the sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.4658/2009 has since been appointed to the Higher Judicial Service.

In view of the aforesaid, let notice be issued again to the respondent.

Dasti as well.

List for directions in the miscellaneous list on 24.09.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER