

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4658/2009

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDN.

Respondent(s)

([AS PER SENIORITY])

WITH C.A. No. 7613/2009

Date : 07-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kr.Sinha, Sr.Adv.

UOI

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amita Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Arvind Kr.Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has appeared for the respondent inspite of service.

We thus consider it appropriate to have the assistance of an amicus curiae to get a prospective from the point of view of respondent. We appoint Mr. V.Giri, learned senior counsel as the amicus curiae to assist us in this matter. He may engage Advocate-on-Record to assist him.

Complete set of paper book be supplied to him.

List on the regular Board on 14th January, 2020.

Liberty granted to the State Government to file an affidavit within four weeks' time to bring the current status on record.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER